
The Master's (7-5, 3-0) -vs- Hope International (9-3, 3-0)
01/06/26 at Fullerton, CA/Darling Pavilion

 
 

 
 
The Master's 53

Hope International 60

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Fullerton, CA/Darling Pavilion
Referees: Dana Pysz, Paul Fox, Enrique Arroyo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
The Master's 8 19 12 14 53
Hope International 24 8 17 11 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Alli VanKooten * 36 7-21 0-0 1-4 3-7 10 2 1 2 2 2 15
05 Allie Miller * 24 6-9 2-2 0-0 2-1 3 4 2 2 0 0 14
02 Abbie Mullins * 36 2-11 1-7 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 3 6
11 Chloe Auble * 26 2-8 1-3 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 4 0 1 5
14 Izabella Forker * 25 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 1 0 4
04 Kylin DeVries 17 0-1 0-1 5-6 4-3 7 3 2 0 0 1 5
01 Ella Hoover 13 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
23 Madi Brooks 23 0-5 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-67 4-19 9-14 15-26 41 14 9 9 4 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-5   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-4   25.00% 6-8   75.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78% 1-4   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 20-67   29.9% 4-19   21.1% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Amira Austin * 35 7-13 0-0 3-4 4-11 15 2 4 2 2 1 17
30 Aliyah Gonzalez * 38 6-14 2-7 0-0 1-8 9 1 2 6 1 1 14
12 Dre Javier * 36 4-7 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 12
20 Angelina De Leon * 34 2-8 0-1 4-4 4-4 8 4 1 1 0 2 8
24 Nicole Chuang * 38 3-10 1-6 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 3 1 1 7
01 Natalie Acuna 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Jada Long 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
13 Jamelia Coleman 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 23-56 4-19 10-13 9-34 43 11 12 15 4 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-9   22.22% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 2-5   40.00%
Total 23-56   41.1% 4-19   21.1% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 2
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
06:07



1st Box Score
The Master's 8

Hope International 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Alli VanKooten 8 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Allie Miller 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Abbie Mullins 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 Chloe Auble 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Izabella Forker 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Kylin DeVries 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ella Hoover 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Madi Brooks 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 0-5 0-2 3-4 7 5 0 2 0 1 8
25.0% 0.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Amira Austin 8 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 0 1 1 6
30 Aliyah Gonzalez 9 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
12 Dre Javier 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 4
20 Angelina De Leon 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Nicole Chuang 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
1 Natalie Acuna 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jada Long 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jamelia Coleman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 2-9 6-6 3-10 13 2 5 1 1 2 24
53.3% 22.2% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
The Master's 19

Hope International 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Alli VanKooten 8 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 7
5 Allie Miller 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Abbie Mullins 10 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
11 Chloe Auble 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Izabella Forker 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kylin DeVries 6 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 3
1 Ella Hoover 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
23 Madi Brooks 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-4 6-8 4-7 11 1 3 0 2 4 19
35.3% 25.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Amira Austin 7 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 6
30 Aliyah Gonzalez 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Dre Javier 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Angelina De Leon 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nicole Chuang 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
1 Natalie Acuna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jada Long 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
13 Jamelia Coleman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-14 0-3 0-0 3-8 11 5 3 6 1 0 8
28.6% 0.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
The Master's 12

Hope International 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Alli VanKooten 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 1 2 4
5 Allie Miller 9 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
2 Abbie Mullins 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Chloe Auble 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Izabella Forker 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kylin DeVries 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ella Hoover 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Madi Brooks 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 2-6 0-0 2-6 8 2 4 4 1 2 12
31.3% 33.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Amira Austin 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
30 Aliyah Gonzalez 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 1 1 4
12 Dre Javier 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Angelina De Leon 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
24 Nicole Chuang 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
1 Natalie Acuna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jada Long 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jamelia Coleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-3 2-2 2-9 11 1 3 4 2 2 17
46.7% 33.3% 100.0%



4th Box Score
The Master's 14

Hope International 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Alli VanKooten 10 2-9 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Allie Miller 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Abbie Mullins 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Chloe Auble 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
14 Izabella Forker 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
4 Kylin DeVries 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 Ella Hoover 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Madi Brooks 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 1-4 3-4 6-9 15 6 2 3 1 1 14
27.8% 25.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Amira Austin 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
30 Aliyah Gonzalez 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Dre Javier 10 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Angelina De Leon 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
24 Nicole Chuang 10 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
1 Natalie Acuna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jada Long 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jamelia Coleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 1-4 2-5 1-7 8 3 1 4 0 2 11
33.3% 25.0% 40.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: The Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope International
MISS JUMPER by AUBLE,CHLOE 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA
FOUL  by MILLER,ALLIE 09:26

09:26 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by LEON,ANGELINA DE
09:26 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by LEON,ANGELINA DE

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ALLIE 09:08 2-2
08:53 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,AMIRA
08:36 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

MISS FT by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA
08:10 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,ABBIE 07:51
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ALLIE --

07:43 FOUL  by JAVIER,DRE
SUB IN by HOOVER,ELLA 07:43
SUB OUT by AUBLE,CHLOE 07:43
MISS JUMPER by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LEON,ANGELINA DE
07:14 TURNOVER  by CHUANG,NICOLE

STEAL  by MULLINS,ABBIE 07:12
GOOD LAYUP by FORKER,IZABELLA(in the paint) 07:07 4-7 H 3

06:52 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by CHUANG,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 06:33
06:32 STEAL  by JAVIER,DRE

FOUL  by MILLER,ALLIE 06:28
06:28 4-11 H 7 GOOD FT by JAVIER,DRE
06:28 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by JAVIER,DRE

SUB IN by AUBLE,CHLOE 06:28
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALLIE 06:28
MISS JUMPER by HOOVER,ELLA 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUANG,NICOLE
06:01 4-14 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CHUANG,NICOLE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:55
05:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BROOKS,MADI 05:55
SUB OUT by HOOVER,ELLA 05:55
TURNOVER  by AUBLE,CHLOE 05:43

05:41 STEAL  by AUSTIN,AMIRA
05:31 4-16 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,AMIRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,ABBIE 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

04:51 MISS 3PTR by LEON,ANGELINA DE
-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,AMIRA

04:45 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEON,ANGELINA DE

FOUL  by BROOKS,MADI 04:43
SUB IN by DEVRIES,KYLIN 04:43
SUB OUT by FORKER,IZABELLA 04:43

04:40 SUB IN by ACUNA,NATALIE
04:40 SUB OUT by LEON,ANGELINA DE
04:36 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES,KYLIN --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MADI 04:15
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MADI --



MISS LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 04:02
REBOUND OFF by AUBLE,CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MADI 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
-- ASSIST  by JAVIER,DRE

03:34 4-18 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,AMIRA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 03:17

03:17 BLOCK  by AUSTIN,AMIRA
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA

FOUL  by MULLINS,ABBIE 03:03
SUB IN by FORKER,IZABELLA 03:03
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,KYLIN 03:03

03:03 SUB IN by LEON,ANGELINA DE
03:03 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
02:59 4-20 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by JAVIER,DRE

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,AMIRA
GOOD LAYUP by FORKER,IZABELLA(in the paint) 02:43 6-20 H 14

02:34 MISS 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --
GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,ABBIE(in the paint) 02:14 8-20 H 12

01:54 MISS 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEON,ANGELINA DE

FOUL  by AUBLE,CHLOE 01:36
01:36 8-21 H 13 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,AMIRA
01:36 8-22 H 14 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,AMIRA

SUB IN by HOOVER,ELLA 01:35
SUB OUT by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 01:35

01:35 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
01:35 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JAMELIA
01:35 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,AMIRA
01:35 SUB OUT by CHUANG,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,ABBIE 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by LEON,ANGELINA DE

00:59 8-24 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ACUNA,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEON,ANGELINA DE

MISS LAYUP by AUBLE,CHLOE 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

00:41 MISS 3PTR by ACUNA,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MADI 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ACUNA,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MADI --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by ACUNA,NATALIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: The Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope International
MISS LAYUP by FORKER,IZABELLA 09:48

09:48 BLOCK  by CHUANG,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA

09:28 MISS 3PTR by LONG,JADA
REBOUND DEF by FORKER,IZABELLA --

09:24 SUB IN by LONG,JADA
09:24 SUB OUT by JAVIER,DRE

MISS JUMPER by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA

08:53 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,AMIRA
REBOUND DEF by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --
MISS LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
08:24 MISS 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE



REBOUND DEF by AUBLE,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ALLIE 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA
07:44 8-26 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,AMIRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LONG,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI(in the paint) 07:27 10-26 H 16

07:13 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,AMIRA

07:00 10-28 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,AMIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

06:32 FOUL  by AUSTIN,AMIRA
GOOD FT by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 06:32 11-28 H 17
MISS FT by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
SUB IN by BROOKS,MADI 06:32
SUB OUT by FORKER,IZABELLA 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by JAVIER,DRE
06:32 SUB OUT by LEON,ANGELINA DE
06:07 11-30 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,AMIRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AUBLE,CHLOE 05:53
REBOUND OFF by AUBLE,CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,ABBIE 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DEVRIES,KYLIN 05:44
SUB OUT by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 05:44

05:30 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,AMIRA
05:30 FOUL  by AUSTIN,AMIRA
05:30 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JAMELIA
05:30 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,AMIRA

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ALLIE 05:12 13-30 H 17
05:04 TURNOVER  by LONG,JADA

STEAL  by DEVRIES,KYLIN 05:02
05:01 FOUL  by LONG,JADA

GOOD FT by DEVRIES,KYLIN 05:01 14-30 H 16
GOOD FT by DEVRIES,KYLIN 05:01 15-30 H 15
SUB IN by HOOVER,ELLA 05:01
SUB OUT by AUBLE,CHLOE 05:01

05:01 SUB IN by ACUNA,NATALIE
05:01 SUB IN by LEON,ANGELINA DE
05:01 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
05:01 SUB OUT by LONG,JADA
04:48 MISS LAYUP by LEON,ANGELINA DE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MADI --
MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,ABBIE 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LEON,ANGELINA DE
04:20 TURNOVER  by JAVIER,DRE
04:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ALLIE(in the paint) 04:11 17-30 H 13
ASSIST  by HOOVER,ELLA --
FOUL  by MILLER,ALLIE 03:58
SUB IN by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 03:58
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALLIE 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
03:58 SUB OUT by LEON,ANGELINA DE
03:45 MISS LAYUP by CHUANG,NICOLE

BLOCK  by MULLINS,ABBIE 03:45
REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES,KYLIN --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MADI 03:28
REBOUND OFF by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --
MISS LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
03:04 MISS JUMPER by JAVIER,DRE



REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by HOOVER,ELLA 02:57
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MADI --
GOOD LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI(in the paint) 02:48 19-30 H 11
ASSIST  by DEVRIES,KYLIN --

02:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:36 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

STEAL  by MULLINS,ABBIE 02:34
02:32 FOUL  by LONG,JADA

GOOD FT by HOOVER,ELLA 02:32 20-30 H 10
GOOD FT by HOOVER,ELLA 02:32 21-30 H 9

02:32 SUB IN by LONG,JADA
02:32 SUB IN by AUSTIN,AMIRA
02:32 SUB OUT by JAVIER,DRE
02:32 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JAMELIA
02:10 TURNOVER  by ACUNA,NATALIE

STEAL  by MULLINS,ABBIE 02:09
MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,ABBIE 02:06
REBOUND OFF by DEVRIES,KYLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MULLINS,ABBIE 02:01 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by DEVRIES,KYLIN --

01:38 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,AMIRA
STEAL  by HOOVER,ELLA 01:37

01:23 FOUL  by CHUANG,NICOLE
MISS FT by DEVRIES,KYLIN 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEVRIES,KYLIN 01:23 25-30 H 5

01:23 SUB IN by LEON,ANGELINA DE
01:23 SUB IN by JAVIER,DRE
01:23 SUB OUT by LONG,JADA
01:23 SUB OUT by ACUNA,NATALIE
00:53 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,AMIRA

BLOCK  by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 00:53
-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,AMIRA

00:53 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEON,ANGELINA DE

00:51 25-32 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JAVIER,DRE
-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,AMIRA

GOOD JUMPER by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 00:30 27-32 H 5
00:00 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MADI --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: The Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope International
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ALLIE 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LEON,ANGELINA DE
09:32 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ALLIE 09:22 30-32 H 2
ASSIST  by MULLINS,ABBIE --

09:02 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,AMIRA
REBOUND DEF by AUBLE,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by AUBLE,CHLOE 08:52
REBOUND OFF by AUBLE,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 08:41

08:41 BLOCK  by AUSTIN,AMIRA
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA

08:30 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
STEAL  by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 08:28
MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,ABBIE 08:22



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:00 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,AMIRA

REBOUND DEF by AUBLE,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by AUBLE,CHLOE(in the paint) 07:43 32-32
ASSIST  by MILLER,ALLIE --

07:28 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
BLOCK  by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 07:28
REBOUND DEF by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --
TURNOVER  by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 07:24

07:23 STEAL  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
07:21 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH(in the paint)
07:06 FOUL  by LEON,ANGELINA DE

MISS 3PTR by AUBLE,CHLOE 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA

06:47 MISS 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --
MISS 3PTR by FORKER,IZABELLA 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA
06:17 32-36 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHUANG,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by FORKER,IZABELLA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:42 32-38 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,AMIRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAVIER,DRE
MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,ABBIE 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JAVIER,DRE
05:00 MISS JUMPER by LEON,ANGELINA DE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEON,ANGELINA DE
04:57 MISS LAYUP by LEON,ANGELINA DE

REBOUND DEF by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ALLIE 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JAVIER,DRE
04:28 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEON,ANGELINA DE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:17

04:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BROOKS,MADI 04:17
SUB OUT by FORKER,IZABELLA 04:17
TURNOVER  by AUBLE,CHLOE 04:02

04:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:49 TURNOVER  by CHUANG,NICOLE

STEAL  by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 03:48
GOOD LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI(in the paint) 03:33 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by MILLER,ALLIE --

03:11 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
SUB IN by DEVRIES,KYLIN 03:11
SUB OUT by AUBLE,CHLOE 03:11
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ALLIE 02:49 37-40 H 3
ASSIST  by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --

02:30 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,AMIRA
-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

FOUL  by DEVRIES,KYLIN 02:29
FOUL  by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 02:23

02:23 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by LEON,ANGELINA DE
02:23 37-42 H 5 GOOD FT by LEON,ANGELINA DE

MISS 3PTR by DEVRIES,KYLIN 02:14
REBOUND OFF by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --
GOOD LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI(in the paint) 02:11 39-42 H 3

01:58 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALLIE 01:39

01:38 STEAL  by LEON,ANGELINA DE
01:35 39-44 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEON,ANGELINA DE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALLIE 01:14
SUB IN by HOOVER,ELLA 01:14
SUB IN by FORKER,IZABELLA 01:14
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MADI 01:14
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALLIE 01:14

00:55 39-47 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by HOOVER,ELLA 00:24

00:24 BLOCK  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

00:02 39-49 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JAVIER,DRE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: The Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope International
SUB IN by BROOKS,MADI 10:00
SUB IN by DEVRIES,KYLIN 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by MULLINS,ABBIE 10:00
REBOUND DEF by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --
BLOCK  by FORKER,IZABELLA 09:46

09:46 MISS LAYUP by LEON,ANGELINA DE
MISS LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JAVIER,DRE
09:19 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH

STEAL  by AUBLE,CHLOE 09:18
TURNOVER  by AUBLE,CHLOE 09:16

09:16 STEAL  by LEON,ANGELINA DE
09:01 39-52 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JAVIER,DRE

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,AMIRA
MISS JUMPER by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 08:42
REBOUND OFF by DEVRIES,KYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI(in the paint) 08:34 41-52 H 11

08:13 41-54 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,AMIRA
MISS LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA
FOUL  by FORKER,IZABELLA 07:50
SUB IN by MILLER,ALLIE 07:50
SUB IN by MULLINS,ABBIE 07:50
SUB OUT by FORKER,IZABELLA 07:50
SUB OUT by AUBLE,CHLOE 07:50

07:18 MISS JUMPER by JAVIER,DRE
-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,AMIRA

07:11 MISS 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ALLIE(in the paint) 06:43 43-54 H 11

06:17 43-56 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CHUANG,NICOLE(in the paint)
FOUL  by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 06:17

06:17 MISS FT by CHUANG,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,ELLA --
SUB IN by HOOVER,ELLA 06:17
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,KYLIN 06:17
MISS JUMPER by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
05:30 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,AMIRA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MADI --
MISS JUMPER by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:51 TURNOVER  by LEON,ANGELINA DE
04:51 FOUL  by LEON,ANGELINA DE
04:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by AUBLE,CHLOE 04:46



SUB IN by FORKER,IZABELLA 04:46
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MADI 04:46
SUB OUT by HOOVER,ELLA 04:46
MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,ABBIE 04:41
REBOUND OFF by FORKER,IZABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by AUBLE,CHLOE 04:38
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by FORKER,IZABELLA 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
04:16 MISS 3PTR by JAVIER,DRE

REBOUND DEF by AUBLE,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI(in the paint) 03:53 45-56 H 11
FOUL  by MILLER,ALLIE 03:35

03:31 45-58 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
TURNOVER  by AUBLE,CHLOE 03:13

03:12 STEAL  by CHUANG,NICOLE
03:09 MISS LAYUP by LEON,ANGELINA DE

REBOUND DEF by FORKER,IZABELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by AUBLE,CHLOE 03:02 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by FORKER,IZABELLA --

02:31 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
SUB IN by DEVRIES,KYLIN 02:31
SUB IN by HOOVER,ELLA 02:31
SUB OUT by FORKER,IZABELLA 02:31
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALLIE 02:31
MISS LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 02:17
REBOUND OFF by DEVRIES,KYLIN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:06
SUB IN by FORKER,IZABELLA 02:06
SUB OUT by AUBLE,CHLOE 02:06

02:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:43 MISS JUMPER by CHUANG,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES,KYLIN --
01:24 FOUL  by LEON,ANGELINA DE

MISS FT by MULLINS,ABBIE 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MULLINS,ABBIE 01:24 49-58 H 9
SUB IN by BROOKS,MADI 01:24
SUB OUT by MULLINS,ABBIE 01:24

00:55 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HOOVER,ELLA 00:46 51-58 H 7
ASSIST  by FORKER,IZABELLA --

00:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by DEVRIES,KYLIN 00:42
FOUL  by BROOKS,MADI 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by JAVIER,DRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by JAVIER,DRE
MISS LAYUP by FORKER,IZABELLA 00:29
REBOUND OFF by VANKOOTEN,ALLI --
MISS LAYUP by VANKOOTEN,ALLI 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMIRA
FOUL  by DEVRIES,KYLIN 00:26

00:26 51-60 H 9 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,AMIRA
00:26 MISS FT by AUSTIN,AMIRA

REBOUND DEF by FORKER,IZABELLA --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MADI 00:14
REBOUND OFF by DEVRIES,KYLIN --

00:11 FOUL  by LEON,ANGELINA DE
GOOD FT by DEVRIES,KYLIN 00:11 52-60 H 8
GOOD FT by DEVRIES,KYLIN 00:11 53-60 H 7



00:04 TURNOVER  by CHUANG,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by FORKER,IZABELLA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


